to the BOBCARD One co-branded Credit Card (“Referred User”). Participation in this 
referral programme is entirely voluntary and it is understood that participation by the 
Cardholder, shall be deemed to have been made on a voluntary basis. 

20.1. You will receive Two Thousand Five Hundred (2,500) bonus reward points for 
every new user who joins OneCard through your referral link. 

20.2 The Referred User will have to download the OneCard App using the link provided 
by you and activate their virtual BOBCARD One co-branded Credit Card. You will